CONVERGE

TECHNOLOGY SOLUTIONS
UNIQUE DIGITAL

)

Elastic Search Rack Mount Server SR 2025

Quote #: QUO-UDI032952
Version: 3

Quote Date: 05/02/2025
Expiration Date: 05/21/2025
Payment Terms:

Caitlin Matheny
Account Executive
caitlin.matheny@convergetp.com

Unique Digital

1300 W. Sam Houston Parkway S.
Suite 235

Houston, TX 77042

Bill To:
Collin County

2300 Bloomdale Road Suite 3198
McKinney, TX 75071

Casey Stone

(972) 548-4454
cstone@collincountytx.gov

Detailed Support Renewal

Covered

Covered Serial No Start Date

End Date

Ship To:
Collin County

2300 Bloomdale Road Suite 3198
McKinney, TX 75071

Casey Stone

(972) 548-4454
cstone@collincountytx.gov

Site

List Price

Price

Ext. Price

Service Sku  Service
Description
1 MAINT - Dell HW
DELL HW Maintenance
1 MAINT - Dell HW
DELL HW Maintenance
1 MAINT - Dell HW
DELL HW Maintenance

Product
885-5841

885-5843

885-5841

Description

POWERED
GE
R640,PIONE
ER

POWERED
GE
R640,PIONE
ER

3L37343 6/5/2025

3L37343 6/5/2025

POWERED
GE
R640,PIONE
ER

3L35343 6/5/2025

6/4/2026

6/4/2026

6/4/2026

Address

ProSupport
4-Hour
7x24 Onsite
Service

ProSupport
4-Hour
7x24
Technical
Support and
Assistance

ProSupport
4-Hour
7x24 Onsite
Service

$779.00

$1,160.80

$779.00

$531.14

$791.45

$531.14

$531.14

$791.45

$531.14
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CONVERGE

TECHNOLOGY SOLUTIONS
UNIQUE DIGITAL

Detailed Support Renewal

Service

Covered

Covered

SEETN 6

Start Date

End Date

Site

List Price

Ext. Price

Service Sku
1 MAINT -
DELL HW
1 MAINT -
DELL HW
1 MAINT -
DELL HW
1 MAINT -
DELL HW
1 MAINT -
DELL HW
1 MAINT -
DELL HW

Description

Dell HW
Maintenance

Dell HW
Maintenance

Dell HW
Maintenance

Dell HW
Maintenance

Dell HW
Maintenance

Dell HW
Maintenance

Product
885-5843

885-5843

885-5841

885-5811

885-5809

885-5811

Description

POWERED
GE
R640,PIONE
ER

POWERED
GE
R640,PIONE
ER

POWERED
GE
R640,PIONE
ER

POWERED
GE
R740XD,HO
RIZONXD

POWERED
GE
R740XD,HO
RIZONXD

POWERED
GE
R740XD,HO
RIZONXD

3L35343

3L36343

3L36343

3GZ7343

3GZ7343

3GZ8343

6/5/2025

6/5/2025

6/5/2025

6/5/2025

6/5/2025

6/5/2025

6/4/2026

6/4/2026

6/4/2026

6/4/2026

6/4/2026

6/4/2026

Address

ProSupport
4-Hour
7x24
Technical
Support and
Assistance

ProSupport
4-Hour
7x24
Technical
Support and
Assistance

ProSupport
4-Hour
7x24 Onsite
Service

ProSupport
4-Hour
7x24
Technical
Support and
Assistance

ProSupport
4-Hour
7x24 Onsite
Service

ProSupport
4-Hour
7x24
Technical
Support and
Assistance

$1,160.80

$1,160.80

$779.00

$1,574.30

$1,049.00

$1,574.30

$791.45

$791.45

$531.14

$1,073.39

$715.23

$1,073.39

$791.45

$791.45

$531.14

$1,073.39

$715.23

$1,073.39
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CONVERGE

TECHNOLOGY SOLUTIONS
UNIQUE DIGITAL

Detailed Support Renewal

Service

Covered

Covered

SEETN 6

Start Date

End Date

Site

List Price

Ext. Price

Service Sku
1 MAINT -
DELL HW
1 MAINT -
DELL HW
1 MAINT -
DELL HW
1 MAINT -
DELL HW
1 MAINT -
DELL HW
1 MAINT -
DELL HW

Description

Dell HW
Maintenance

Dell HW
Maintenance

Dell HW
Maintenance

Dell HW
Maintenance

Dell HW
Maintenance

Dell HW
Maintenance

Product
885-5809

885-5809

885-5811

885-5809

885-5811

885-5809

Description

POWERED
GE
R740XD,HO
RIZONXD

POWERED
GE
R740XD,HO
RIZONXD

POWERED
GE
R740XD,HO
RIZONXD

POWERED
GE
R740XD,HO
RIZONXD

POWERED
GE
R740XD,HO
RIZONXD

POWERED
GE
R740XD,HO
RIZONXD

3GZ8343

FQLDBZ2

FQLDBZ2

FQM5BZ2

FQM5BZ2

FQM4BZ2

6/5/2025

6/5/2025

6/5/2025

6/5/2025

6/5/2025

6/5/2025

6/4/2026

6/4/2026

6/4/2026

6/4/2026

6/4/2026

6/4/2026

Address

ProSupport
4-Hour
7x24 Onsite
Service

ProSupport
4-Hour
7x24 Onsite
Service

ProSupport
4-Hour
7x24
Technical
Support and
Assistance

ProSupport
4-Hour
7x24 Onsite
Service

ProSupport
4-Hour
7x24
Technical
Support and
Assistance

ProSupport
4-Hour
7x24 Onsite
Service

$1,049.00

$1,049.00

$1,574.30

$1,049.00

$1,574.30

$1,049.00

$715.23

$715.23

$1,073.39

$715.23

$1,073.39

$715.23

$715.23

$715.23

$1,073.39

$715.23

$1,073.39

$715.23
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CONVERGE

TECHNOLOGY SOLUTIONS
UNIQUE DIGITAL

Detailed Support Renewal

Service

Covered

Covered

SEETN 6

Start Date

End Date

Site

List Price

Ext. Price

Service Sku
1 MAINT -
DELL HW
1 MAINT -
DELL HW
1 MAINT -
DELL HW
1 MAINT -
DELL HW
1 MAINT -
DELL HW
1 MAINT -
DELL HW

Description

Dell HW
Maintenance

Dell HW
Maintenance

Dell HW
Maintenance

Dell HW
Maintenance

Dell HW
Maintenance

Dell HW
Maintenance

Product
885-5811

885-5811

885-5809

885-5837

885-5839

815-3477

Description

POWERED
GE
R740XD,HO
RIZONXD

POWERED
GE
R740XD,HO
RIZONXD

POWERED
GE
R740XD,HO
RIZONXD

POWERED
GE
R740,HORIZ
ON

POWERED
GE
R740,HORIZ
ON

POWERED
GE
R440,ICE
PE

FQM4BZ2

FQLCBZ2

FQLCBZ2

CMXWKQ3

CMXWKQ3

7VGZTH3

6/5/2025

6/5/2025

6/5/2025

7/4/2025

7/4/2025

10/10/2025

6/4/2026

6/4/2026

6/4/2026

6/4/2026

6/4/2026

6/4/2026

Address

ProSupport
4-Hour
7x24
Technical
Support and
Assistance

ProSupport
4-Hour
7x24
Technical
Support and
Assistance

ProSupport
4-Hour
7x24 Onsite
Service

ProSupport
4-Hour
7x24 Onsite
Service

ProSupport
4-Hour
7x24
Technical
Support and
Assistance

ProSupport:
7x24
HW/SW
Technical
Support and
Assistance

$1,574.30

$1,574.30

$1,049.00

$956.45

$1,430.26

$479.72

$1,073.39

$1,073.39

$715.23

$652.12

$975.18

$327.08

$1,073.39

$1,073.39

$715.23

$652.12

$975.18

$327.08
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CONVERGE

TECHNOLOGY SOLUTIONS
UNIQUE DIGITAL

Detailed Support Renewal

Service

Covered

Covered

SEETN 6

Start Date

End Date

Site

List Price

Price

Ext. Price

Service Sku
1 MAINT -
DELL HW
1 MAINT -
DELL HW
1 MAINT -
DELL HW
1 MAINT -
DELL HW
1 MAINT -
DELL HW

Description

Dell HW
Maintenance

Dell HW
Maintenance

Dell HW
Maintenance

Dell HW
Maintenance

Dell HW
Maintenance

Product
815-3465

865-9407

865-9395

865-9407

865-9395

Description

POWERED
GE
R440,ICE
PE

POWERED
GE T350,
ASTERION
PE

POWERED
GE T350,
ASTERION
PE

POWERED
GE T350,
ASTERION
PE

POWERED
GE T350,
ASTERION
PE

7VGZTH3

71NXYS3

71NXYS3

61NXYS3

61NXYS3

10/10/2025

11/3/2025

11/3/2025

11/3/2025

11/3/2025

6/4/2026

6/4/2026

6/4/2026

6/4/2026

6/4/2026

Address

ProSupport:
Next
Business
Day Onsite
Service
After
Problem
Diagnosis

ProSupport
7x24
Technical
Support and
Assistance

ProSupport
Next
Business
Day Onsite
Service
After
Problem
Diagnosis

ProSupport
7x24
Technical
Support and
Assistance

ProSupport
Next
Business
Day Onsite
Service
After
Problem
Diagnosis

$175.40

$148.33

$99.08

$148.33

$99.08

$119.59

$101.14

$67.56

$101.12

$67.56

$119.59

$101.14

$67.56

$101.12

$67.56
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TECHNOLOGY SOLUTIONS
UNIQUE DIGITAL

Detailed Support Renewal

Service

Covered

Covered

SEETN 6

Start Date

End Date

Site

List Price

Price

Ext. Price

Service Sku
1 MAINT -
DELL HW
1 MAINT -
DELL HW
1 MAINT -
DELL HW
1 MAINT -
DELL HW
1 MAINT -
DELL HW

Description

Dell HW
Maintenance

Dell HW
Maintenance

Dell HW
Maintenance

Dell HW
Maintenance

Dell HW
Maintenance

Product
813-6128

813-6145

885-5843

885-5841

859-4179

Description

POWERED
GE
R740XD,HO
RIZONXD

POWERED
GE
R740XD,HO
RIZONXD

POWERED
GE
R640,PIONE
ER

POWERED
GE
R640,PIONE
ER

PE R650
VSAN-RN
MIURA
VSANRN

9YDW2L3

9YDW2L3

4G2NBW3

4G2NBW3

51T5DX3

12/17/2025

12/17/2025

3/10/2026

3/10/2026

6/1/2026

6/4/2026

6/4/2026

6/4/2026

6/4/2026

6/4/2026

Address

ProSupport
Plus
Mission
Critical: 4-
Hour 7x24
On-Site
Service with
Emergency
Dispatch

ProSupport
Plus
Mission
Critical:
7x24
HW/SW
Technical
Support and
Assistance

ProSupport
4-Hour
7x24
Technical
Support and
Assistance

ProSupport
4-Hour
7x24 Onsite
Service

ProSupport
7x24
Technical
Support and
Assistance

$730.77

$1,102.11

$276.68

$185.68

$9.52

$498.25

$751.44

$188.65

$126.60

$6.49

$498.25

$751.44

$188.65

$126.60

$6.49
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TECHNOLOGY SOLUTIONS
UNIQUE DIGITAL

) CONVERGE

Detailed Support Renewal

Service Sku  Service Covered Covered Serial No Start Date End Date Site List Price Price Ext. Price
Description Product Description Address
1 MAINT - Dell HW 859-4163 PE R650 51T5DX3 6/1/2026 6/4/2026 | ProSupport $6.24 $4.26 $4.26
DELL HW Maintenance VSAN-RN Next
MIURA Business
VSANRN Day Onsite
Service
After
Problem
Diagnosis
1 MAINT - Dell HW 859-4179 PE R650 41T5DX3 6/1/2026 6/4/2026 | ProSupport $9.52 $6.49 $6.49
DELL HW Maintenance VSAN-RN 7x24
MIURA Technical
VSANRN Support and
Assistance
1 MAINT - Dell HW 859-4163 PE R650 41T5DX3 6/1/2026 6/4/2026 | ProSupport $6.24 $4.26 $4.26
DELL HW Maintenance VSAN-RN Next
MIURA Business
VSANRN Day Onsite
Service
After
Problem
Diagnosis
1 MAINT - Dell HW 859-4179 PE R650 5TQ5DX3 6/1/2026 6/4/2026 | ProSupport $9.52 $6.47 $6.47
DELL HW Maintenance VSAN-RN 7x24
MIURA Technical
VSANRN Support and
Assistance
1 MAINT - Dell HW 859-4163 PE R650 5TQ5DX3 6/1/2026 6/4/2026 | ProSupport $6.24 $4.26 $4.26
DELL HW Maintenance VSAN-RN Next
MIURA Business
VSANRN Day Onsite
Service
After
Problem
Diagnosis
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TECHNOLOGY SOLUTIONS
UNIQUE DIGITAL

) CONVERGE

Detailed Support Renewal

Service Sku  Service Covered Covered SEETN 6 Start Date End Date Site List Price Price Ext. Price
Description Product Description Address
1 MAINT - Dell HW 859-4163 PE R650 61T5DX3 6/1/2026 6/4/2026 | ProSupport $6.24 $4.26 $4.26
DELL HW Maintenance VSAN-RN Next
MIURA Business
VSANRN Day Onsite
Service
After
Problem
Diagnosis
1 MAINT - Dell HW 859-4179 PE R650 61T5DX3 6/1/2026 6/4/2026 | ProSupport $9.52 $6.49 $6.49
DELL HW Maintenance VSAN-RN 7x24
MIURA Technical
VSANRN Support and
Assistance
1 MAINT - Dell HW 859-4179 PE R650 6TQ5DX3 6/1/2026 6/4/2026 | ProSupport $9.52 $6.49 $6.49
DELL HW Maintenance VSAN-RN 7x24
MIURA Technical
VSANRN Support and
Assistance
1 MAINT - Dell HW 859-4163 PE R650 6TQ5DX3 6/1/2026 6/4/2026 | ProSupport $6.24 $4.26 $4.26
DELL HW Maintenance VSAN-RN Next
MIURA Business
VSANRN Day Onsite
Service
After
Problem
Diagnosis
1 MAINT - Dell HW 859-4179 PE R650 7TQ5DX3 6/1/2026 6/4/2026 | ProSupport $9.52 $6.49 $6.49
DELL HW Maintenance VSAN-RN 7x24
MIURA Technical
VSANRN Support and
Assistance
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CONVERGE

TECHNOLOGY SOLUTIONS

UNIQUE DIGITAL

Detailed Support Renewal

Qty  Service Sku  Service Covered Covered Serial No Start Date End Date Site List Price Price Ext. Price
Description Product Description Address
1 MAINT - Dell HW 859-4163 PE R650 7TQ5DX3 6/1/2026 6/4/2026 | ProSupport $6.24 $4.26 $4.26
DELL HW Maintenance VSAN-RN Next
MIURA Business
VSANRN Day Onsite
Service
After
Problem
Diagnosis
Subtotal: $18,740.26
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TECHNOLOGY SOLUTIONS
UNIQUE DIGITAL

) CONVERGE

Quote Summary

Description Amount
Detailed Support Renewal $18,740.26
Total (USD): $18,740.26

DIR-CPO-5792

» Payment Terms, as established or upon credit approval.

» FOB Destination.

* Taxes, freight and other fees not included unless otherwise stated.

* Returns or exchanges are at the discretion of the Manufacturer.

» Order may be delivered in multiple shipments, and customer agrees to pay partial payments as product is delivered.

* Supplier is acting as a reseller of the Original Equipment Manufacturer (OEM). The products sold under this quotation are subject to the terms and conditions provided
by the OEM.

* This Quote, including the Vendor’s terms and conditions therein, represent the complete and final agreement and supersedes all prior understandings, including but not
limited to, any negotiations, representations, and terms listed on a Customer's purchase order.

+ To the extent that this Quote is a multi-year commitment, this quote cannot be cancelled or terminated unless agreed to, in writing, by the Vendor.

« It is our full intent to hold pricing firm until the end of the contract term but given recent developments in global trade policies and the potential tariffs, we would like to
bring to your attention that materials and imported goods may be subject to higher costs and impact the supply chain that may impact pricing. We are committed to
transparency and will ensure you are kept informed of any price adjustments as soon as they are identified.

Collin County

Signature:

Name:

Date:

PO Number:
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