

# Elastic Search Rack Mount Server SR 2025

#### Quote #: QUO-UDI032952

Version: 3 Quote Date: 05/02/2025 Expiration Date: 05/21/2025 Payment Terms:

Bill To:

Caitlin Matheny Account Executive caitlin.matheny@convergetp.com Unique Digital 1300 W. Sam Houston Parkway S. Suite 235 Houston, TX 77042

#### Ship To:

Collin County

2300 Bloomdale Road Suite 3198 McKinney, TX 75071 Casey Stone (972) 548-4454 cstone@collincountytx.gov

Collin County 2300 Bloomdale Road Suite 3198 McKinney, TX 75071 Casey Stone (972) 548-4454 cstone@collincountytx.gov

Qty	Service Sku	Service Description	Covered Product	Covered Description	Serial No	Start Date	End Date	Site Address	List Price	Price	Ext. Price
1	MAINT - DELL HW	Dell HW Maintenance	885-5841	POWERED GE R640,PIONE ER	3L37343	6/5/2025	6/4/2026	ProSupport 4-Hour 7x24 Onsite Service	\$779.00	\$531.14	\$531.14
1	MAINT - DELL HW	Dell HW Maintenance	885-5843	POWERED GE R640,PIONE ER	3L37343	6/5/2025	6/4/2026	ProSupport 4-Hour 7x24 Technical Support and Assistance	\$1,160.80	\$791.45	\$791.45
1	MAINT - DELL HW	Dell HW Maintenance	885-5841	POWERED GE R640,PIONE ER	3L35343	6/5/2025	6/4/2026	ProSupport 4-Hour 7x24 Onsite Service	\$779.00	\$531.14	\$531.14





Qty	Service Sku	Service Description	Covered Product	Covered Description	Serial No	Start Date	End Date	Site Address	List Price	Price	Ext. Price
1	MAINT - DELL HW	Dell HW Maintenance	885-5843	POWERED GE R640,PIONE ER	3L35343	6/5/2025	6/4/2026	ProSupport 4-Hour 7x24 Technical Support and Assistance	\$1,160.80	\$791.45	\$791.45
1	MAINT - DELL HW	Dell HW Maintenance	885-5843	POWERED GE R640,PIONE ER	3L36343	6/5/2025	6/4/2026	ProSupport 4-Hour 7x24 Technical Support and Assistance	\$1,160.80	\$791.45	\$791.45
1	MAINT - DELL HW	Dell HW Maintenance	885-5841	POWERED GE R640,PIONE ER	3L36343	6/5/2025	6/4/2026	ProSupport 4-Hour 7x24 Onsite Service	\$779.00	\$531.14	\$531.14
1	MAINT - DELL HW	Dell HW Maintenance	885-5811	POWERED GE R740XD,HO RIZONXD	3GZ7343	6/5/2025	6/4/2026	ProSupport 4-Hour 7x24 Technical Support and Assistance	\$1,574.30	\$1,073.39	\$1,073.39
1	MAINT - DELL HW	Dell HW Maintenance	885-5809	POWERED GE R740XD,HO RIZONXD	3GZ7343	6/5/2025	6/4/2026	ProSupport 4-Hour 7x24 Onsite Service	\$1,049.00	\$715.23	\$715.23
1	MAINT - DELL HW	Dell HW Maintenance	885-5811	POWERED GE R740XD,HO RIZONXD	3GZ8343	6/5/2025	6/4/2026	ProSupport 4-Hour 7x24 Technical Support and Assistance	\$1,574.30	\$1,073.39	\$1,073.39



Qty	Service Sku	Service Description	Covered Product	Covered Description	Serial No	Start Date	End Date	Site Address	List Price	Price	Ext. Price
1	MAINT - DELL HW	Dell HW Maintenance	885-5809	POWERED GE R740XD,HO RIZONXD	3GZ8343	6/5/2025	6/4/2026	ProSupport 4-Hour 7x24 Onsite Service	\$1,049.00	\$715.23	\$715.23
1	MAINT - DELL HW	Dell HW Maintenance	885-5809	POWERED GE R740XD,HO RIZONXD	FQLDBZ2	6/5/2025	6/4/2026	ProSupport 4-Hour 7x24 Onsite Service	\$1,049.00	\$715.23	\$715.23
1	MAINT - DELL HW	Dell HW Maintenance	885-5811	POWERED GE R740XD,HO RIZONXD	FQLDBZ2	6/5/2025	6/4/2026	ProSupport 4-Hour 7x24 Technical Support and Assistance	\$1,574.30	\$1,073.39	\$1,073.39
1	MAINT - DELL HW	Dell HW Maintenance	885-5809	POWERED GE R740XD,HO RIZONXD	FQM5BZ2	6/5/2025	6/4/2026	ProSupport 4-Hour 7x24 Onsite Service	\$1,049.00	\$715.23	\$715.23
1	MAINT - DELL HW	Dell HW Maintenance	885-5811	POWERED GE R740XD,HO RIZONXD	FQM5BZ2	6/5/2025	6/4/2026	ProSupport 4-Hour 7x24 Technical Support and Assistance	\$1,574.30	\$1,073.39	\$1,073.39
1	MAINT - DELL HW	Dell HW Maintenance	885-5809	POWERED GE R740XD,HO RIZONXD	FQM4BZ2	6/5/2025	6/4/2026	ProSupport 4-Hour 7x24 Onsite Service	\$1,049.00	\$715.23	\$715.23



Qty	Service Sku	Service Description	Covered Product	Covered Description	Serial No	Start Date	End Date	Site Address	List Price	Price	Ext. Price
1	MAINT - DELL HW	Dell HW Maintenance	885-5811	POWERED GE R740XD,HO RIZONXD	FQM4BZ2	6/5/2025	6/4/2026	ProSupport 4-Hour 7x24 Technical Support and Assistance	\$1,574.30	\$1,073.39	\$1,073.39
1	MAINT - DELL HW	Dell HW Maintenance	885-5811	POWERED GE R740XD,HO RIZONXD	FQLCBZ2	6/5/2025	6/4/2026	ProSupport 4-Hour 7x24 Technical Support and Assistance	\$1,574.30	\$1,073.39	\$1,073.39
1	MAINT - DELL HW	Dell HW Maintenance	885-5809	POWERED GE R740XD,HO RIZONXD	FQLCBZ2	6/5/2025	6/4/2026	ProSupport 4-Hour 7x24 Onsite Service	\$1,049.00	\$715.23	\$715.23
1	MAINT - DELL HW	Dell HW Maintenance	885-5837	POWERED GE R740,HORIZ ON	CMXWKQ3	7/4/2025	6/4/2026	ProSupport 4-Hour 7x24 Onsite Service	\$956.45	\$652.12	\$652.12
1	MAINT - DELL HW	Dell HW Maintenance	885-5839	POWERED GE R740,HORIZ ON	CMXWKQ3	7/4/2025	6/4/2026	ProSupport 4-Hour 7x24 Technical Support and Assistance	\$1,430.26	\$975.18	\$975.18
1	MAINT - DELL HW	Dell HW Maintenance	815-3477	POWERED GE R440,ICE PE	7VGZTH3	10/10/2025	6/4/2026	ProSupport: 7x24 HW/SW Technical Support and Assistance	\$479.72	\$327.08	\$327.08



Qty	Service Sku	Service Description	Covered Product	Covered Description	Serial No	Start Date	End Date	Site Address	List Price	Price	Ext. Price
1	MAINT - DELL HW	Dell HW Maintenance	815-3465	POWERED GE R440,ICE PE	7VGZTH3	10/10/2025	6/4/2026	ProSupport: Next Business Day Onsite Service After Problem Diagnosis	\$175.40	\$119.59	\$119.59
1	MAINT - DELL HW	Dell HW Maintenance	865-9407	POWERED GE T350, ASTERION PE	71NXYS3	11/3/2025	6/4/2026	ProSupport 7x24 Technical Support and Assistance	\$148.33	\$101.14	\$101.14
1	MAINT - DELL HW	Dell HW Maintenance	865-9395	POWERED GE T350, ASTERION PE	71NXYS3	11/3/2025	6/4/2026	ProSupport Next Business Day Onsite Service After Problem Diagnosis	\$99.08	\$67.56	\$67.56
1	MAINT - DELL HW	Dell HW Maintenance	865-9407	POWERED GE T350, ASTERION PE	61NXYS3	11/3/2025	6/4/2026	ProSupport 7x24 Technical Support and Assistance	\$148.33	\$101.12	\$101.12
1	MAINT - DELL HW	Dell HW Maintenance	865-9395	POWERED GE T350, ASTERION PE	61NXYS3	11/3/2025	6/4/2026	ProSupport Next Business Day Onsite Service After Problem Diagnosis	\$99.08	\$67.56	\$67.56



Qty	Service Sku	Service Description	Covered Product	Covered Description	Serial No	Start Date	End Date	Site Address	List Price	Price	Ext. Price
1	MAINT - DELL HW	Dell HW Maintenance	813-6128	POWERED GE R740XD,HO RIZONXD	9YDW2L3	12/17/2025	6/4/2026	ProSupport Plus Mission Critical: 4- Hour 7x24 On-Site Service with Emergency Dispatch	\$730.77	\$498.25	\$498.25
1	MAINT - DELL HW	Dell HW Maintenance	813-6145	POWERED GE R740XD,HO RIZONXD	9YDW2L3	12/17/2025	6/4/2026	ProSupport Plus Mission Critical: 7x24 HW/SW Technical Support and Assistance	\$1,102.11	\$751.44	\$751.44
1	MAINT - DELL HW	Dell HW Maintenance	885-5843	POWERED GE R640,PIONE ER	4G2NBW3	3/10/2026	6/4/2026	ProSupport 4-Hour 7x24 Technical Support and Assistance	\$276.68	\$188.65	\$188.65
1	MAINT - DELL HW	Dell HW Maintenance	885-5841	POWERED GE R640,PIONE ER	4G2NBW3	3/10/2026	6/4/2026	ProSupport 4-Hour 7x24 Onsite Service	\$185.68	\$126.60	\$126.60
1	MAINT - DELL HW	Dell HW Maintenance	859-4179	PE R650 VSAN-RN MIURA VSANRN	51T5DX3	6/1/2026	6/4/2026	ProSupport 7x24 Technical Support and Assistance	\$9.52	\$6.49	\$6.49



Qty	Service Sku	Service Description	Covered Product	Covered Description	Serial No	Start Date	End Date	Site Address	List Price	Price	Ext. Price
1	MAINT - DELL HW	Dell HW Maintenance	859-4163	PE R650 VSAN-RN MIURA VSANRN	51T5DX3	6/1/2026	6/4/2026	ProSupport Next Business Day Onsite Service After Problem Diagnosis	\$6.24	\$4.26	\$4.26
1	MAINT - DELL HW	Dell HW Maintenance	859-4179	PE R650 VSAN-RN MIURA VSANRN	41T5DX3	6/1/2026	6/4/2026	ProSupport 7x24 Technical Support and Assistance	\$9.52	\$6.49	\$6.49
1	MAINT - DELL HW	Dell HW Maintenance	859-4163	PE R650 VSAN-RN MIURA VSANRN	41T5DX3	6/1/2026	6/4/2026	ProSupport Next Business Day Onsite Service After Problem Diagnosis	\$6.24	\$4.26	\$4.26
1	MAINT - DELL HW	Dell HW Maintenance	859-4179	PE R650 VSAN-RN MIURA VSANRN	5TQ5DX3	6/1/2026	6/4/2026	ProSupport 7x24 Technical Support and Assistance	\$9.52	\$6.47	\$6.47
1	MAINT - DELL HW	Dell HW Maintenance	859-4163	PE R650 VSAN-RN MIURA VSANRN	5TQ5DX3	6/1/2026	6/4/2026	ProSupport Next Business Day Onsite Service After Problem Diagnosis	\$6.24	\$4.26	\$4.26



Qty	Service Sku	Service Description	Covered Product	Covered Description	Serial No	Start Date	End Date	Site Address	List Price	Price	Ext. Price
1	MAINT - DELL HW	Dell HW Maintenance	859-4163	PE R650 VSAN-RN MIURA VSANRN	61T5DX3	6/1/2026	6/4/2026	ProSupport Next Business Day Onsite Service After Problem Diagnosis	\$6.24	\$4.26	\$4.26
1	MAINT - DELL HW	Dell HW Maintenance	859-4179	PE R650 VSAN-RN MIURA VSANRN	61T5DX3	6/1/2026	6/4/2026	ProSupport 7x24 Technical Support and Assistance	\$9.52	\$6.49	\$6.49
1	MAINT - DELL HW	Dell HW Maintenance	859-4179	PE R650 VSAN-RN MIURA VSANRN	6TQ5DX3	6/1/2026	6/4/2026	ProSupport 7x24 Technical Support and Assistance	\$9.52	\$6.49	\$6.49
1	MAINT - DELL HW	Dell HW Maintenance	859-4163	PE R650 VSAN-RN MIURA VSANRN	6TQ5DX3	6/1/2026	6/4/2026	ProSupport Next Business Day Onsite Service After Problem Diagnosis	\$6.24	\$4.26	\$4.26
1	MAINT - DELL HW	Dell HW Maintenance	859-4179	PE R650 VSAN-RN MIURA VSANRN	7TQ5DX3	6/1/2026	6/4/2026	ProSupport 7x24 Technical Support and Assistance	\$9.52	\$6.49	\$6.49



Qty	Service Sku	Service Description	Covered Product	Covered Description	Serial No	Start Date	End Date	Site Address	List Price	Price	Ext. Price
1	MAINT - DELL HW	Dell HW Maintenance	859-4163	PE R650 VSAN-RN MIURA VSANRN	7TQ5DX3	6/1/2026	6/4/2026	ProSupport Next Business Day Onsite Service After Problem Diagnosis	\$6.24	\$4.26	\$4.26

Subtotal: \$18,740.26





#### **Quote Summary**

Description	Amount
Detailed Support Renewal	\$18,740.26
Total (USD):	\$18,740.26

#### DIR-CPO-5792

• Payment Terms, as established or upon credit approval.

- FOB Destination.
- Taxes, freight and other fees not included unless otherwise stated.
- Returns or exchanges are at the discretion of the Manufacturer.
- Order may be delivered in multiple shipments, and customer agrees to pay partial payments as product is delivered.
- Supplier is acting as a reseller of the Original Equipment Manufacturer (OEM). The products sold under this quotation are subject to the terms and conditions provided by the OEM.
- This Quote, including the Vendor's terms and conditions therein, represent the complete and final agreement and supersedes all prior understandings, including but not limited to, any negotiations, representations, and terms listed on a Customer's purchase order.
- To the extent that this Quote is a multi-year commitment, this quote cannot be cancelled or terminated unless agreed to, in writing, by the Vendor.

• It is our full intent to hold pricing firm until the end of the contract term but given recent developments in global trade policies and the potential tariffs, we would like to bring to your attention that materials and imported goods may be subject to higher costs and impact the supply chain that may impact pricing. We are committed to transparency and will ensure you are kept informed of any price adjustments as soon as they are identified.

# **Collin County**

Signature:	
Name:	
Date:	
PO Number:	

